

BID TABULATION

Project No.: PWSA94	PITTSBURGH LAWN CARE, LLC 226 FIRST ST. BRADDOCK, PA 15104	SIDELINES TREE SERVICE, LLC 1090 GREGG STATION RD. OAKDALE, PA 15071
Project Title: GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SERVICES		
Bid Due Date: 4/6/2018		

SECTION A: UNIT PRICES

ITEM NO.	LOCATION	SHORT DESCRIPTION	UOM	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1.A	Highland Reservoir #2	Removal & disposal of growth within fenced perimeter & within the mesh of the entire fence	Each	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
1.B	Highland Reservoir #2	Mowing, debris removal, and disposal of growth	Each	23	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40,250.00
2.A	Bedford Reservoir	Removal & disposal of growth within mesh of the entire fence	Each	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
2.C	Bedford Reservoir	Growth & debris removal from black stone wall, mowing & debris removal within entire perimeter surrounding storage tank	Each	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	Herron Hill Reservoir	All work	Each	23	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 51,750.00
4.A	Sedimentation Basins	Removal & disposal of growth on the entire fence perimeter	Each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
4.B	Sedimentation Basins	Removal & disposal of ground growth (other than on the fence perimeter)	Each	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
4.C	Sedimentation Basins	Removal & disposal of growth on Administration Building	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
4.D	Sedimentation Basins	Removal & disposal of growth from gates, chambers, hydrants, and roadways	Each	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
5.A	Lanpher Reservoir	All work	Each	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
6.A	Water Treatment Plant	Removal & disposal of debris from reventment wall	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
6.B	Water Treatment Plant	Removal & disposal of growth in the fence	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
7	McNaugher Tank	All work	Each	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
8	Garfield Tank	All work	Each	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
SECTION A TOTAL:						\$ 42,850.00	\$	162,000.00

SECTION B: ADDITIONAL WORK

Labor Classification	All-inclusive Hourly Rate	Est. Hrs.	Extended Total	All-inclusive Hourly Rate	Extended Total
Supervisor	\$ 15.00	40	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
Laborer	\$ 15.00	40	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
SECTION B TOTAL:			\$ 1,200.00	\$	5,200.00

GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE (SECTION A TOTAL + SECTION B TOTAL):	\$ 44,050.00	\$	167,200.00
---	--------------	----	------------

NOTE: HIGHLIGHTED FIRM RECEIVED AWARD.